Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/1

Climatronic,

from June 2003

Notes:

Information for

¢ Relay and fuse arrangements
¢ Connector arrangements

¢ Control Modules and Relays
¢ Ground connections

= Component Locations!

Information for
¢ Troubleshooting Procedures
= Guided Fault Finding using VAS 5051/5052
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Phaeton Wiring diagram No. 13/2

Climatronic Control Module, Left and Center Air
Outlet Blind Motor Position Sensor, Left and Center
@ Air Outlet Blind Motor

Js19
} G325- Left Air Outlet Blind Motor Position Sensor
G326- Center Air Outlet Blind Motor Position Sensor

#8 J255 - Climatronic Control Module
B J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module

T16¢c - 16-Pin connector

T24 - 24-Pin connector

V207 - Left Air Outlet Blind Motor

V208 - Center Air Outlet Blind Motor

- Ground connection (Sensor ground), in wiring

harness Climatronic

- Wire connection (5 V), in instrument cluster

wiring harness

J2ss5

T24/23 & T24/24 T16c/1 T24/15 ¥ T24/14 T16¢c/2 }
0,35 0,22 0,35 0,35 0,22 0,35
bl/sw sw ws bl/li sw ws/ge

0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro/ws br/gr ro/ws br/gr
4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3
@—— M —55[1_
ws = white
V27  Gazs Vs  Gaze sw = black
ro =red
br = brown
gn = green
244
bl = blue
gr =agrey
li =lilac
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 ge = yellow
97-36168 or = orange
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Phaeton Wiring diagram

No. 13/3

{ }

Joass

{ 1 T24/17 § T24/16 i T16c/3 I T2a/6 L Toa/7 I T16c/6 }

035 022 0,35 035 0,35 0,35
bl/gn sw ws/ro bl/ws gn/ws ws/gn
Ass —f—— l S As8
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro/ws br/gr ro/ws br/gr
a 5 l1 2 3 a 5 3 2 1
—— ——

V200  Gazr V206  Ga2s ws = white
sw = black
ro =red

br = brown
244 244 gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey
li =lilac
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ge = yellow
9736169 or = orange

Climatronic Control Module, Left Defrost/Upper
Body Flap Motor Position Sensor, Left Defrost/Up-
per Body Flap Motor, Right Air Outlet Blind Motor

G324- Left Defrost/Upper Body Flap Motor Position
Sensor

G327- Right Air Outlet Blind Motor Position Sensor
g8 J255 - Climatronic Control Module
#8 J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module

T16¢ - 16-Pin connector

T24 - 24-Pin connector

V206 - Left Defrost/Upper Body Flap Motor

V209 - Right Air Outlet Blind Motor

Ground connection (Sensor ground), in wiring
harness Climatronic

Wire connection (5 V), in instrument cluster
wiring harness
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Phaeton Wiring diagram

No. 13/4

{ }

{ Jass
iT24/9 iT24/s iﬁ 6¢/7 iT24/11 iT24/1o in 6c/8 }

035 0,35 0,35 035 0,35 0,35
bl/ge  gn/ge ws/gr bl/ro  gn/ro ws/br
Ass —f|—— I - % A58
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro/ws br/gr ro/ws br/gr
4 5 ls 2 1 4 5 13 2 1
ws = white
V205  Goszs V213 Gsso sw = black
ro =red
br = brown
gn = green
244 244 bl — bIUe
gr =grey
li =lilac
29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 ge = yellow
or = Orange

Climatronic Control Module, Right Defrost/Upper
Body Flap Motor Position Sensor, Indirect Ventila-
tion Flap Motor Position Sensor

G323- Right Defrost/Upper Body Flap Motor Position
Sensor
G330- Indirect Ventilation Flap Motor Position Sensor
g J255 - Climatronic Control Module

B8 J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module

T16¢c - 16-Pin connector

T24 - 24-Pin connector

V205 - Right Defrost/Upper Body Flap Motor
V213 - Indirect Ventilation Flap Motor

Ground connection (Sensor ground), in wiring

harness Climatronic
- Wire connection (5 V), in instrument cluster

wiring harness
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Phaeton Wiring diagram

No. 13/5

{ }

J2s5
{ 1 T24/19 { T24/18 I T16c/a } T24/21 §, T24/20 i T16¢/5 }

I

035 0,35 0,35 035 0,35 0,35
bl/gr  gn/gr ws/li bl/br  gn/br ws/bl
Ass —fl—— .- — & A58
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro/ws br/gr ro/ws br/gr
4 5 !3 2 1 4 5 la 2 1
j‘b il $—
ws = white
Viio  Gssr Viii  Gass sw = black
ro =red
br = brown
gn = green
244 244 bl — bIUe
gr =grey
li =lilac
43 a4 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 ge = yellow
or = orange

Climatronic Control Module, Left Front and Right
Front Upper Body Outlet Position Sensor, Left and
Right Center Vent Motor

G387- Left Front Upper Body Outlet Position Sensor
G388- Right Front Upper Body Outlet Position Sensor
8 J255 - Climatronic Control Module

#h J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module

T16¢c - 16-Pin connector

T24 - 24-Pin connector

V110 - Left Center Vent Motor
V111 - Right Center Vent Motor

Ground connection (Sensor ground), in wiring

harness Climatronic
- Wire connection (5 V), in instrument cluster

wiring harness
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Phaeton Wiring diagram No. 13/6

Climatronic Control Module, Instrument Panel In-
@ terior Temperature Sensor, Sunlight Photosensor 2,
Sender for outlet temperautre

Js19
{ } G56 - Instrument Panel Interior Temperature Sensor
G134 - Sunlight Photosensor 2
G191 - Sender for outlet temperature, center
B8 J255 - Climatronic Control Module
g J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
T6a - 6-Pin connector
T16¢ - 16-Pin connector
T24 - 24-Pin connector
V210 - Interior Temperature Sensor Blower

- Ground connection -1- in wiring harness,
Climatronic

Ground connection (Sensor ground), in wiring
harness Climatronic

- Wire connection (5 V), in instrument cluster

Jass
{ @ } wiring harness
i i i T24/22 L T24/5 iﬁsc/s

IT24/2 iﬁsc/ I T16c/13 I T16c/10 T24/1
: I I I I

0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro/ws  bl/ro bl/li bl/ge br/gr bl ws ws/sw

AS8

0,35
ro/ws

|_’l\q_

o 3 4 2 Tea/A MTea/6 MTea/s
© ﬁ Y ©®
i 14
Gi13a Gio1 | Tea/a } Tea/2 )
l Gss V210 I i ws = white
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 sw = black
br/gr br/gr br/gr br ro =red
I I I br = brown
n = green
244 1 s 8 244 gl _ glu o
243 gr = grey
li =lilac
57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 ge = yellow
or = orange
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Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/7

Js19 }

{ in 2b/a in 2b/5

1,0 1,0
br br

6,0 2,5 1,5

© }

in 6b/1 in 6b/13

0,35 0,35
bl/sw gn/ge

'— A20
i I A19

0,35 0,35

br br br gr/bl bl/sw
Ti7a11s
Eso1 3 \ 2 4 N 6
529 m é’x %f/ r Fl ®
b
i

I‘ L1ss Kios Kios 5

15 0,35 0,35

br br br/gr
248 — | I ! 244
243 — : 3 243

71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84
97-36173

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red

br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey

li =lilac
ge = yellow
or = orange

Climatronic Control Module, Left Front Air Outlet
Button, Vent Open and Closed Indicator Lamp,
Switch lllumination Lamp

E301 - Left Front Air Outlet Button
i J255 - Climatronic Control Module
# J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
K195 - Vent Open Indicator Lamp
K196 - Vent Closed Indicator Lamp
L156 - Switch lllumination Lamp
T12b - 12-Pin connector, black
T16b - 16-Pin connector
T17a - 17-Pin connector, grey, behind instrument

0l8l0l66/6

panel, left

Ground connection -1-in wiring harness,
Climatronic

Ground connection (Sensor ground), in wiring
harness Climatronic

Ground Connection 7 (in main wiring harness)

Ground Connection (on left A-pillar)
wire connection (58d), in instrument panel
wiring harness

Plus Connection (15a) (in instrument panel
wiring harness)
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Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/8

Js19

J2s5

®

i‘n 6b/15 }

1 T16b/2 I T16b/14 } T16b/3
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
bl/gr gn/bl bl/br gn/ro
A20 g % A20
A19 ‘ —‘ % —J— a1o
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ar/bl bl/sw ar/bl bl/sw
E 302 3 2 4 ls E 303 3 2 a L6
Y& © FE & @
. ) . )
i i i i
I1 Lise Kiss Kies 5 I1 Lise Kios Kige 5
0,35 035 035 0,35
br br/gr br br/gr
244 —I ! I | SEYYY
243 — 8§ .g : 243
85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 % o7 98
97-36174

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red

br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey

li =lilac
ge = yellow
or = orange

Climatronic Control Module, Left Front and Right
Front (Center) Air Outlet Button, Vent Open and
Closed Indicator Lamp, Switch lllumination Lamp

E302 -
E303 -
wn J255 -
®5 J519 -
K195 -
K196 -
L156 -

—

—

[©))

(o
1

Left Front (Center) Air Outlet Button
Right Front (Center) Air Outlet Button
Climatronic Control Module

Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
Vent Open Indicator Lamp

Vent Closed Indicator Lamp

Switch lllumination Lamp

16-Pin connector

Ground connection -1-in wiring harness,
Climatronic

Ground connection (Sensor ground), in wiring
harness Climatronic

wire connection (58d), in instrument panel
wiring harness

Plus Connection (15a) (in instrument panel
wiring harness)
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Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/9

Js19 }

Joass

{ iﬁ 6b/a iT16b/16

1 T16c/14 I T16b/12 }

0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
bl/ro gn/li bl gn/ws
A20 .E 3 A20
Al9 ‘ .ﬂ % ——f— a9
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
gr/bl bl/sw ar/bl bl/sw
Esos 3 N2 4 N6 E3o0s 3 2 4 N6
IO o | [ 6 6F
=) & ® | 4=} ®
i i i i
I1 Lise Kios Kios I5 I1 Lise Kios Kios 5
0,35 035 035 0,35
br br/gr br/gr
as | | lo

S— O

29 100 101 102 103 104

105

106 107 108 109 110 1 12

Climatronic Control Module, Right Front Air Outlet
Button, Footwell/Cabin Temperature Differential
button, Vent Open and Closed Indicator Lamp,
Switch lllumination Lamp

E304 - Right Front Air Outlet Button
E305- Footwell/Cabin Temperature Differential Button
g% J255 - Climatronic Control Module
5 J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
K195 - Vent Open Indicator Lamp
K196 - Vent Closed Indicator Lamp
L156 - Switch lllumination Lamp
16-Pin connector
16-Pin connector

@ 53
—_
(o) )]
[elNen
1 1 1

Ground connection -1-in wiring harness,
Climatronic

- Ground connection (Sensor ground), in wiring
harness Climatronic

wire connection (58d), in instrument panel
wiring harness

- Plus Connection (15a) (in instrument panel
wiring harness)

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red

br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey

li =lilac
ge = yellow
or = orange
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Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/10

{ Js19 }
ci
0,5
gr/bl
05 035
ar/bl gr/bl
[328]
{ Jass }
T12a/3 T24a/23
SBeo
0,5 0,35 0,35
bl/sw bl gn
A20 B277
w@ | =] i —
0,35 0,5 0,5 0,5 0,35 0,35
gr/bl bl/sw bl/sw gr/bl gr/bl bl/sw
| T17a/8 Ti7ar16 ] T176/
2
Esoe 3 12 4 6
114 m ﬁ %’/ é’!« é{« @
b
0,35 0,5
ar/bl ar/bl 1 Liss Kios Kigs 5
I 0,35 0,35
v br br/gr
l— B466
385
13 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126
97-36176

Climatronic Control Module, Left Rear Center Air
Outlet Button, Vent Open and Vent Closed Indicator

Lamp

E306 -
8 J2565 -
i J519 -
K195 -
K196 -
L156 -
SB60-
T12a -
T17a -

T24a -

OOO®

[vy]

@

i

o
1

v}

N

o

>
1

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red

br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey

li =lilac
ge = yellow
or = orange

Left Rear Center Console Air Outlet Button
Climatronic Control Module

Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
Vent Open Indicator Lamp

Vent Closed Indicator Lamp

Switch lllumination Lamp

Fuse 60 (in fuse holder)

12-Pin connector

17-Pin connector, grey, behind instrument
panel, left

17-Pin connector, black, behind instrument
panel, left

24-Pin connector, red

Ground Connection 20 (in main wiring harness)
wire connection (58d), in instrument panel
wiring harness

Plus Connection (15a) (in instrument panel
wiring harness)

Plus Connection 1 (15a) (in main wiring
harness)

Connection 1 (58d) (in main wiring harness)
Connection 2 (58d) (in main wiring harness)

Connection 3 (58d) (in main wiring harness)

Connection 2 (in main wiring harness)
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Phaeton Wiring diagram No. 13/11

Climatronic Control Module, Left Rear Defrost But-
ton, Right Rear Center Console Air Outlet Button,
@ Vent Open and Vent Closed Indicator Lamp

Js19
{ } E299 - Left Rear Defrost Button
E307 - Right Rear Center Console Air Outlet Button

8 J255 - Climatronic Control Module
# J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module

K195 - Vent Open Indicator Lamp

K196 - Vent Closed Indicator Lamp

K199 - Left Rear Defrost Indicator Lamp

L156 - Switch lllumination Lamp

T12a - 12-Pin connector
16-Pin connector
17-Pin connector, grey, behind instrument
panel, left
17-Pin connector, black, behind instrument
panel, left
24-Pin connector, red

{ J2ss5 }
T12a/8 T24a/24 Ti6b/ WT24a/19

1"

Ground Connection 20 (in main wiring harness)

@5‘ J 24
N NO
gUmU
1 1 1 [

&

OO

Ground Connection (Radio, A/C)
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35

bl’/ gr gr;/gr ws/gn  ws/bl

B277
B342 ¥ ‘

Plus Connection 1 (15a) (in main wiring
harness)

Connection 3 (58d) (in main wiring harness)

v}

N

o

>
1

Connection 2 (in main wiring harness)

W Tz ["]T17a/f"]T17b/4
12
0,35 3 o35 0,35 ~ 035 0,35
gr/bl bl/sw ws/gn  ws/bl gr/bl
E 307 3 !2 4 !s N a 43 !2
L o 1le [0 0% E299 Lw 2 %
gl ¥ ® o[
1 5 1 .
Lise Kios Kigs Kigo L1se ws = white
sw = black
035 i 0.3 ro =red
br br = brown
gn = green
B466 1,5 B466 bl = blue
br —
385 ' gr =grey
! i =lilac
127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139 140 ge = yellow
or = orange
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Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/12

{ Js19

Jass

{ T12a/10 T12a/11 T12a/ | T24a/1 T24a/ \T24a/13 T12a/5 }
12 14
0,35 0,35 035 0,35 035 0,35 0,35
bl/ge bl/ro bl/li br/gr bl/br bl ws/ro
— B369
0,35 0,35
bl/ws br/gr
T17b/ 0 Ti7o/l01 Ta7by
8 7
4 5 3 2 1
2 2 2
) 9, 9
Gioo Gan| | Gaiz| 4 M —55[1_
1 1 1
Vies  Gsia ws = white
0,35 0,35 035 0,35 sw = black
br/gr br/gr br/gr br/gr ro =red
br = brown
gn = green
B466 B466
bl = blue
gr = grey
li =lilac
141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 ge = yellow
or = orange

Climatronic Control Module, Left Rear Footwell/
Defrost Flap Motor Position Sensor, Left Rear Foot-
well Temperature Sensor

#f G309-
G311 -
G312-

#h G314 -

B8 255 -
8 J519 -
T12a -
T17b -

T24a -
8 V196 -

B369) -

B466) -

Left Rear Footwell Temperature Sensor

Left Rear Center Console Temperature Sensor
Right Rear Center Console Temperature Sensor
Left Rear Footwell/Defrost Flap Motor Position
Sensor

Climatronic Control Module

Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
12-Pin connector

17-Pin connector, black, behind instrument
panel, left

24-Pin connector, red

Left Rear Footwell/Defrost Flap Motor

5V Connection 1 (in main wiring harness)

Connection 2 (in main wiring harness)

Edition 06.03




Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/13

Js19

J2s5

®

T2da/ \T24a/15 T12a/6 T12a/9
16
035 035 0,35 0,35
bl/lge  bl/gn ws/li bl/ws
B369
B369 S B369
SBss
I *
0,35 0,35 1,0
bl/ws br/gr bl/ro
0 Ti7o/l0] Ta7ey
5 6
4 5 3 2 1
2 1
9
M —5[~[l Gsio| A \{kso
1 i 2
|
Vies Gais 0,35 1,0
br/gr br
el e
0,35 4,0
br/gr br
B466 3 l
155 156 157 158 159 160 161 163 164 165 166 167 168
97-39850

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red

br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey

li =lilac
ge = yellow
or = orange

Climatronic Control Module, Right Rear Footwell/
Defrost Flap Motor Position Sensor, Right Rear

Footwell Temperature Sensor

B8 G310 -
R G313-

28 J255 -
8 J519 -
SB65-
T12a -
T17b -

Right Rear Footwell Temperature Sensor
Right Rear Footwell/Defrost Flap Motor
Position Sensor

Climatronic Control Module

Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
Fuse 65 (in fuse holder)

12-Pin connector

17-Pin connector, black, behind instrument
panel, left

24-Pin connector, red

Coolant Pump *

Right Rear Footwell/Defrost Flap Motor

Ground Connection 21 (in main wiring harness)
Ground Connection (in engine compartment,
left)

5V Connection 1 (in main wiring harness)

Connection 1 (in main wiring harness)

Connection 2 (in main wiring harness)

without auxiliary heater only
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Phaeton Wiring diagram No. 13/14

Climatronic Control Module, A/C Pressure/tempe-
rature sensor, Outside Air temperature Sensor,
@ Fresh Air Intake Duct Temperature Sensor

Js19
{ } G17 - Outside Air Temperature Sensor
i G89 - Fresh Air Intake Duct Temperature Sensor
G395- A/C Pressure/temperature sensor
s J255 - Climatronic Control Module
# J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
T12a - 12-Pin connector
T12b - 12-Pin connector, black
T14a - 14-Pin connector
# T14ad- 14-Pin connector, connector station 2 / in basic
engine
T16b - 16-Pin connector
T17a - 17-Pin connector, grey, behind instrument
panel, left

{ Jass } - BV Connection 1 (in main wiring harness)
T16b/5

®

B467) - Connection 3 (in main wiring harness)

T12a/1 T16b/10 T16b/9 T12b/6 T16b/6
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
bl/ws ge/bl gn br/ge gr/ge gr/ws
B369 — W Ti7aa | T17a/3 | T17a/1
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
bl ge/bl gn br/ge br/ge br/ge gr/ws
14ad/9 T1aad/10 L Ti4aad/11 J | T14ad/12 [”] Ti7a2 | T14a/8 Tiaar7
0,35 0,35
14 13 2 1 1 grige 1 gr/ws
9, 9,
@ Geo | I Gz |
Gaos 2 2 ‘
| ws = white
sw = black
ro =red
br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey
li =lilac
169 170 171 172 173 174 175 176 177 178 179 180 181 182 ge = yellow
or = orange
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Phaeton Wiring diagram No. 13/15

Climatronic Control Module, Back Pressure Flap
C Motor Position Sensor, Right Footwell Flap Motor
Position Sensor

Js19
{ } G113 - Back Pressure Flap Motor Position Sensor
G140- Right Footwell Flap Motor Position Sensor
g J255 - Climatronic Control Module
% J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
T20a - 20-Pin connector, red
T24a - 24-Pin connector, red
T24b - 24-Pin connector, red
V71 - Air Flow Flap Motor
B8 \/109 - Right Footwell Flap Motor

- Sensor Ground Connection 2 (in Climatronic

wiring harness)

- Connector (Sensor), in wiring harness

Climatronic
{ J2s5 }
T24a/ \T24a/9 T20a/1 T24b/6 \ T24b/5 T20a/4
10
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
li/sw li ws gr an/gr ws/gr
Gg— Ls6
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro br ro br
4 5 1 2 3 4 5 3 2 1
M —5[?_ M —5[?_
ws = white
V71 Gs Viee  Gao sw = black
ro =red
br = brown
gn = green
433
bl = blue
gr =grey
li =lilac
183 184 185 186 187 188 189 190 191 192 193 194 195 196 ge = yellow
or = orange
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Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/16

{ Js19 }
{ Jass }
T24b/ |\ T24b/13 T20a/8 T2ab/ T24b/9 T20a/6
14 10
035 035 0,35 035 0,35 0,35 0,35
gr/gn gr/li ge gr/ws  gr/ge ws/sw ro
L56 — @ L8o
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro br ro br
4 5 3 2 1 a 5 3 2 1
b -t
ws = white
Vies Gaie Vies Gtz sw = black
ro =red
br = brown
n = green
433 433 9
bl = blue
gr =grey
li =lilac
197 198 199 200 201 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 209 210 ge = yellow
or = orange

Climatronic Control Module, Front Warm Air Flap
Motor Position Sensor, Right Front Defrost/Upper
Body Shut-off Flap Motor Position Sensor

G316- Front Warm Air Flap Motor Position Sensor
G317 - Right Front Defrost/Upper Body Shut-off Flap
Motor Position Sensor

g J255 - Climatronic Control Module

#8 J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
T20a - 20-Pin connector, red
T24b - 24-Pin connector, red

g8 \/198 - Front Warm Air Flap Motor

B V199 - Right Front Defrost/Upper Body Shut-off Flap

Motor

Sensor Ground Connection 2 (in Climatronic
wiring harness)

Connector (Sensor), in wiring harness
Climatronic

Sensor Connection 3 (in Climatronic wiring
harness)
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Phaeton Wiring diagram No. 13/17

Climatronic Control Module, Defroster Flap Motor
Position Sensor, Left Heater and Right Heater Core

@ Temperature Sensor
Js19
{ } G135- Defroster Flap Motor Position Sensor
G306- Left Heater Core Temperature Sensor

G307- Right Heater Core Temperature Sensor
G308- Evaporator Temperature Sensor

w8 J255 - Climatronic Control Module

#8 J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
T20a - 20-Pin connector, red
T24a - 24-Pin connector, red
T24b - 24-Pin connector, red

8 \/107 - Defroster Flap Motor

- Sensor Ground Connection 2 (in Climatronic

wiring harness)
- Sensor Ground Connection 4 (in Climatronic

Ja2ss wiring harness)
{ @ } - Sensor Connection 3 (in Climatronic wiring
T24a/3

harness)
T20a/17 T20a/18 T20a/ ¢ T24a/2 & T24b/1 % T24b/2 IT20a/15
16
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro/ws ro ro/br br gn/fro  gn/sw gn ro
L8o @ L80
0,35 0,35
ro br
2 2 2 4 5 3 2 1
9, 0 9,
Gaoz [ | Gaos Gisos| 4 @ _
1 1 1
ws = white
Vier  Giss sw = black
0,35 035 0,35 0,35 ro =red
br br br br br = brown
I I I gn = green
433 bl = blue
435 gr =grey

li =lilac
211 212 213 214 215 216 217 218 219 220 221 222 223 224 ge = yeIIow
or = orange
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Phaeton Wiring diagram No. 13/18

Climatronic Control Module, Left Footwell Flap Mo-
tor Position Sensor, Front Cold Air Flap Motor Posi-
@ tion Sensor

Js19
{ } G139- Left Footwell Flap Motor Position Sensor
G315- Front Cold Air Flap Motor Position Sensor
g% J255 - Climatronic Control Module
#h J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
T20a - 20-Pin connector, red
T24b - 24-Pin connector, red
5 /108 - Left Footwell Flap Motor
#h \/197 - Front Cold Air Flap Motor

- Sensor Ground Connection 4 (in Climatronic

wiring harness)

- Sensor Connection 3 (in Climatronic wiring

harness)

J2ss
{ T24b/4 | T24b/3 T20a/3 T2ab/ | T24b/12 T20a/7 }

1
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
gn/li  gn/ws ws/br gr/ro  gr/sw ws/li
L80 — @ L80
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro br ro br
4 5 3 2 1 4 5 3 2 1
@—— M —5?_
Vies Gz Viez  Gasis ws = white
sw = black
ro =red
br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
435 435 gr =grey
li =lilac

225 226 227 228 229 230 231 232 233 234 235 236 237 238 ge = ye”OW

or = orange
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Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/19

Js19 }

Ja2ss
{ T24b/7 & T24b/8 T20a/5 T24b/ ¥T24b/22 T20a/19 }
21

035 035 0,35 035 0,35 035 035

gr/bl gr/br ws/ro br/bl  br/gn gn/bl ro

L80o — S . . b Les

0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35

ro br ro br

4 5 3 2 1 4 5 3 2 1

V2o Gais Vo2iz Gaze

435

435

239 240 241 242 243

244

245

246 247 248 249 250 251 252

WS
sSwW
ro
br
gan
bl
ar
li
ge
or

= white
black
red
brown
green
= blue

= grey

= lilac

= yellow
= orange

Climatronic Control Module, Left Front Defrost/Up-
per Body Shut-off Flap Motor Position Sensor, Left
B-piilar/Footwell Shut-off Flap Motor Position Sen-
sor

G318- Left Front Defrost/Upper Body Shut-off Flap
Motor Position Sensor

G329- Left B-Pillar/Footwell Shut-off Flap Motor
Position Sensor
% J255 - Climatronic Control Module
#5 J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
T20a - 20-Pin connector, red
T24b - 24-Pin connector, red

8 V200- Left Front Defrost/Upper Body Shut-off Flap
Motor

#% \/212 - Left B-Pillar/Footwell Shut-off Flap Motor

- Sensor Ground Connection 4 (in Climatronic

.E wiring harness)
- Connection 2 (sensor) in Climatronic wiring
l: harness

- Sensor Connection 3 (in Climatronic wiring
harness)

Edition 06.03




Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/20

Js19

Jass

T24b/ &T24b/23 T20a/20 T24a/ ¥ T24a/11 T20a/2
24 12
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro/bl  br/sw gn/ge sw/gr sw/gn ws/ge
L68 —
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro br ro br
4 5 3 2 1 4 5 1 2 3
@— M —5[\[1_
Voi1r Gazs Vs Gas
0,35
br
ass ey
253 254 255 256 257 259 260 261 262 263 264 265 266

L68

434

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red

br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey

i =lilac
ge = yellow
or = orange

Climatronic Control Module, Recirculation Flap Mo-
tor Position Sensor, Right B-Pillar/Footwell Shut-
off Flap Motor Position Sensor

G143 -
G328-

gy J255 -
# J519 -
T20a -
T24a -
T24b -
V113 -
V211 -

®O®

Recirculation Flap Motor Position Sensor
Right B-Pillar/Footwell Shut-off Flap Motor
Position Sensor

Climatronic Control Module

Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
20-Pin connector, red

24-Pin connector, red

24-Pin connector, red

Recirculation Flap Motor

Right B-Pillar/Footwell Shut-off Flap Motor

Sensor Ground Connection 3 (in Climatronic
wiring harness)

Sensor Ground Connection 4 (in Climatronic
wiring harness)

Connection 2 (sensor) in Climatronic wiring
harness
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Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/21

Js19

Jass

T24b/ \T24b/15 T20a/9 T24a/ ¢T24a/18 T20a/10
16 17
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
sw/ge sw/ws ge/bl sw/br sw ge/ws
L68 — L68
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
ro br ro br
4 5 3 2 1 4 5 3 2 1
Vs  Gaz2 V2o G2t
434 434
267 268 269 270 271 272 273 274 275 276 277 278 279 280
_97-361 87

Climatronic Control Module, Right Rear and Left
Rear Center Console Cold Air Flap Motor Position

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red

br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey

li =lilac
ge = yellow
or = orange

Sensor

G321-
G322-

8 J2565 -
i J519 -
T20a -
T24a -
T24b -
8 V203 -
B \/204 -

_
_

Right Rear Center Console Cold Air Flap Motor
Position Sensor

Left Rear Center Console Cold Air Flap Motor
Position Sensor

Climatronic Control Module

Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
20-Pin connector, red

24-Pin connector, red

24-Pin connector, red

Right Rear Center Console Cold Air Flap Motor
Left Rear Center Console Cold Air Flap Motor

Sensor Ground Connection 3 (in Climatronic
wiring harness)

Connection 2 (sensor) in Climatronic wiring
harness
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Phaeton Wiring diagram No. 13/22

Climatronic Control Module, Right Rear and Left

@ Rear Center Console Warm Air Flap Motor Position
Sensor
Js19
{ } G319- Right Rear Center Console Warm Air Flap
Motor Position Sensor

G320- Left Rear Center Console Warm Air Flap Motor
Position Sensor
% J255 - Climatronic Control Module
i J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
T20a - 20-Pin connector, red
T24b - 24-Pin connector, red

g8 /201 - Right Rear Center Console Warm Air Flap
Motor
B8 \/202 - Left Rear Center Console Warm Air Flap Motor

- Sensor Ground Connection 3 (in Climatronic

wiring harness)

{ J2ss } - Connection 2 (sensor) in Climatronic wiring

@ harness
T24b/ & T24b/17 T20a/11 T24b/ & T24b/19 T20a/12
18 20
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
sw/li  sw/ro ge/ro br/ge  sw/bl ge/sw

Les — —-

0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35

ro br ro br

4 5 3 2 1 4 5 3 2 1
@— M —5[?_

Va2  Gazo Va0r  Gaig ws = white
sw = black
ro =red
br = brown

434 ‘ gn = green
@ bl = blue
gr =grey
li =lilac
281 282 283 284 285 286 287 288 289 290 291 202 203 204 ge = yellow
97-36188 or = orange
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Phaeton Wiring diagram No. 13/23

Climatronic Control Module, Left and Right Heat
Regulating Valve, Coolant Pump, Sensor for air
quality, A/C Comprssor Regulator Valve

Js19
{ } 8 G238- Sensor for air quality
¥¥% J255 - Climatronic Control Module
#h J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
#8 N175- Left Heat Regulating Valve
8 N176 - Right Heat Regulating Valve
N280- A/C Compressor Regulator Valve
SB30- Fuse 30 (in fuse holder)
SB66- Fuse 66 (in fuse holder)
SB72- Fuse 72 (in fuse holder)
T2a - 2-Pin connector
T3a - 3-Pin connector
T12b - 12-Pin connector, black
T12¢ - 12-Pin connector, brown
5 T14ad- 14-Pin connector, connector station 2 / in basic
Jass engine
{ &® } s V50 - Coolant Pump
T12c/9 & T12b/1 ':';IZb/ T12¢/7 ¥ T12c/8 T12b/2 T12b/10 SBGS I;Zc/ T12c/11 ) Ground Connection 27 (||’] main vviring harness)
1,0 1,0 0,5 0,35 0,35 1,0 0,35 0,5 0,5 0,5
br/'ws ro/ge ro/ge gr/ge gr/ws ro/ge br/gn bl/sw bl/sw li/gr - Ground Connection 2 (on firewall)
B283) - Plus Connection 7 (15a) (in main wiring
harness)
SBr - Plus Connection 5 (30a) (in main wiring
os harness)
bl/sw
1,0 0,5 1,0 0,35
rolge  ro/ge ro/ge sw/bl T4ad/{] Tiaad/?
8
T2a/1 T2a/2 AT3a/1 T3a/3 A T3a/2 3 1 1 2
@ ¥ ¥ SBao @ X_CE @
7
Gaso iz Nzz0 ws = white
Vso Ni7s Ni7s s sw = black
ro =red
I» br = brown
gn = green
L’f bl = blue
l gr = grey
) | li =lilac
295 206 207 298 209 300 301 302 303 304 305 306 307 308 ge = yellow
or = orange
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Phaeton Wiring diagram No. 13/24

Climatronic Control Module, Control Module for

@ fresh air blower, Left and Right Rear Footwell Hea-
ter, Fresh Rear Footwell Heater
Js19 . ) . %%
A18 - W.indshield Heating Voltage Converter
{ } J126 - Control module for fresh air blower

g8 J255 - Climatronic Control Module
J309 - Solar Cell Separation Relay
J355 - Control module for solar operation
# J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module

SD31- Fuse 31 (on fuse holder) *

Ais J309 /6 SE6 - Thermofuse 6 (on fuse holder)

T2in I SE7 - Thermofuse 7 (on fuse holder)
** T2b - 2-Pin connector
I T2c - 2-Pin connector
1,0 0,5 T2d - 2-Pin connector
swge brisw T2e - 2-Pin connector

T2f - 2-Pin connector, behind instrument panel, left
Jass 1 T12c/3 !nzc/z T12¢ - 12-Pin connector, brown
{ @ } T17b - 17-Pin connector, black, behind instrument
panel, left
T12¢c/5 T12c/6 T24a/6 & T24a/5 T24a/4 -|-24a B 24-P|n COﬂneCtOf, red
Jass J"29’2 SDs1 V2 - Fresh Air Blower
: I* 8 742 - Left Rear Footwell Heater
05 05 035 035 25 40 40 035 B8 743 - Right Rear Footwell Heater
gn/ws gn/ge ro/gn ro/sw br/ge ro/sw ro/sw br/ws

- Ground connection, behind instrument panel,

SEs SE- Tiror1e Tz @ left
17 . . . ..
I I - Ground Connection 4 (in main wiring harness)
4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 2,5 4,0
ro/br br ro/br br br/ws ro/sw . . . o
@ - Ground Connection 15 (in main wiring harness)
4,0 ﬁ - Ground Connection (driver's seat control
J rosw module)
T2b/2 AT2c/2 RT2c/1 T2d/2 A T2e/2 R T2e/1 1 1 . '
2 yree = o 2 yreel = °/ 126 ! ﬁ - Ground Connection (passenger’s seat control
® [ ® [ ® V| ® (3)- e somcin 1.in A i
I i - wire connection -1-, in wiring harness
Za Zas 3 y2 ¥ 2 .
4,0 4,0 ws = white
'/‘”s briws sw = PelféCk - wire connection -2-, in A/C wiring harness
- b l—l— ) =
br = brown
6,0 60 40 gn = green ¥ _ vehicles with solar roof
br br br bl = blue * ¥ . . . .
@ gr = grey - vehicles with windshield heater
li = lilac - -- - vehicles without solar roof

309 310 311 312 313 314 315 316 317 318 319 320 321 322 ge = ye”OW
or = orange
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Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/25

Js19 }

B406) @ | B406
B398 & 1 B398
0,35 0,35
or/br or/gn
wf @f S
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 2,5 2,5
or/br or/br or/gn or/gn or/br or/gn ro/gr ro/gr
Ti7e/ Ti7e/12 i]ﬂ 0e/7 i Tioess [il*] Troen I
13
J2ss J2ss 0,35 0,35 25 SE:
T32b/28 T32b/27 or/br or/gn ro/gr
k-can-l § k-can-h k-can-l k-can-h
T12b/8 4 T12b/7 'T109/7 !T10g/2 |T109/1
{ ® Juss ® |
J2s5 Ti6c/ & T24a/20 T10g/6  T32d/2 T32d/9 & T32d/7 T32d/
15 29
0,35 0,35
2,5 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
gn/gr  ws/gn br br/sw ws/gn li gr/ws
f
| T17a/ [ Ta70/9 ?’ﬁ 0e/8
13
2,
br
T
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
gn/gr  ws/gn gr/bl gr/ws
4 2
(i !3 12 3 )
—
B & | ® | &F Eszs o[l
" T K20 L1se T Kier L1se
0,35 0,35
br br/sw
379
323 324 325 326 327 328 329 330 331 332 333 334 335 336
_97-36191

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red

br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey

li =lilac
ge = yellow
or = orange

Climatronic Control Module, Door control module,
driver side, Right Rear and Driver’s Defrost Button

E300- Right Rear Defrost Button
E323 - Driver's Defroster Button
#F J255 - Climatronic Control Module
J285 - Control module with indicator unit in
instrument panel insert
J386 - Door control module, driver side
# J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
K197 - Left Front Defrost Indicator Lamp
K200 - Right Rear Defrost Indicator Lamp
L156 - Switch lllumination Lamp
SE1 - Thermofuse 1 (on fuse holder)
T10e - 10-Pin connector, black, connector station
A-pillar, left
T10g - 10-Pin connector
T12b - 12-Pin connector, black
T16c - 16-Pin connector
T17a - 17-Pin connector, grey, behind instrument
panel, left
T17b - 17-Pin connector, black, behind instrument
panel, left
T17e - 17-Pin connector, blue, behind instrument
panel, left
T24a - 24-Pin connector, red
B T32b - 32-Pin connector, green, on instrument cluster
T32d - 32-Pin connector

- Ground connector -2-, in wiring harness door
cable - driver side

Ground Connection 14 (in main wiring harness)

Plus Connection 10 (30a) (in main wiring
harness)

Comfort System CAN-Bus High Connection 2
(in main wiring harness)

Comfort System CAN-Bus High Connection 3
(in main wiring harness)

Comfort System CAN-Bus Low Connection 1
(in main wiring harness)

Comfort System CAN-Bus Low Connection 2
(in main wiring harness)

Plus Connection (58) (in driver’'s door wiring
harness)

@™

w

©

Q0
I

4 -

8} 8} @™
S w
o ©
(2] O
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Phaeton Wiring diagram No. 13/26

Roof Electronics Control Module, Windshield Moi-
sture/Temperature Sensor

G458- Windshield Moisture/Temperature Sensor
# J519 - Vehicle Electrical System Control Module

J528 - Roof Electronics Control Module

T8c - 8-Pin connector

T26 - 26-Pin connector

B398 B398 - Comfort System CAN-Bus High Connection 2

(in main wiring harness)
B406) -

Comfort System CAN-Bus Low Connection 1
(in main wiring harness)

0,35 0,35
or/gn or/br
k-can-h k-can-l
Js28 Tac/6 Tsc/5

T26/23 o T26/1 §T26/25 T26/12 ¢ T26/7 ' T26/26 T26/19

0,35 035 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
bl/ws ws/ge bl/gr bl/ge  br/ge  bl/ro sw/bl

ws = white
sw = black
Gisss ro =red

br = brown

gn = green

bl = blue

gr =grey

li =lilac
337 338 339 340 341 342 343 344 345 346 347 348 349 350 ge = yellow

or = orange

[o7-36192]
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Phaeton

Wiring diagram

No. 13/27

{ Js19
A2 AN
B406 p
B398 B398 0,35 0,35 S Ez
or/br  or/gn
= s
ro/gr
B40: - 4
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35
or/gn  or/br or/gn or/br p—
L 0,35 035 25
or/lbr  or/gn  ro/gr
3?3‘ g J|]T1 OWJITE of/6 JI] Tiotn
0,5
ro
B318 }
0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 25
ro or/gn or/br or/br  or/gn  ro/gr
30a lk-can-h k-can-| k-can-l k-can-hl
s M 2 J3s7 T10h/7 §T10h/2 )} T100/1
(|
oooo @ S @
4 J 524 i T32e/29 iTSZeﬂ ﬁ T32e/9 *T326/2 *T1 Oh/6
31 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,35 25
gr/ws li ws/gn  br/sw br
0,35
gr/ws
M2 Esa 43 4
4 S
{ ® L4 @ Tioris
L1ss Kis '
0,35 0,35 25
br br/sw br
1,5
br
@)
351 352 353 354 355 356 357 358 359 360 361 362 363 364
-_97-36193

ws = white
sw = black
ro =red

br = brown
gn = green
bl = blue
gr =grey

li =lilac
ge = yellow
or = orange

Door control module, Rear Information Display

Control Head, Front Passenger’s Defrost Button

E324 -
J387 -
B J519 -
J524 -
K198 -
L156 -
SB31-
SE2 -
T10f -

OOE®

[vs)

w

=
|

[vs)

~

=
1

Front Passenger’s Defroster Button

Door control module, passenger side
Vehicle Electrical System Control Module
Rear Information Display Control Head
Right Front Defrost Indicator Lamp
Switch lllumination Lamp

Fuse 31 (in fuse holder)

Thermofuse 2 (on fuse holder)

10-Pin connector, connector station A-pillar,
right

10-Pin connector

32-Pin connector

Ground connector -2-, in wiring harness door
cable - passenger side
Ground Connection 14 (in main wiring harness)

Ground Connection 2 (seat control module)
Ground Connection (on right A-pillar)

Plus Connection 4 (30a) (in main wiring
harness)

Plus Connection 11 (30a) (in main wiring
harness)

Comfort Systemn CAN-Bus High Connection 1
(in main wiring harness)

Comfort System CAN-Bus High Connection 2
(in main wiring harness)

Comfort Systemn CAN-Bus High Connection 6
(in main wiring harness)

Comfort System CAN-Bus Low Connection 1
(in main wiring harness)

Comfort System CAN-Bus Low Connection 5
(in main wiring harness)

Comfort System CAN-Bus Low Connection 7
(in main wiring harness)

Plus Connection (58) (in door wiring assembly
harness, right)
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	13 - Climatronic, from June 2003
	Climatronic Control Module, Left and Center Air Outlet BlindMotor Position Sensor, Left and Center Air Outlet BlindMotor
	Climatronic Control Module, Left Defrost/Upper Body Flap Motor Position Sensor, Left Defrost/Upper Body Flap Motor, Right Air Outlet Blind Motor
	Climatronic Control Module, Right Defrost/Upper Body Flap Motor Position Sensor, Indirect Ventilation Flap Motor Position Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, Left Front and Right Front Upper Body Outlet Position Sensor, Left and Right Center Vent Motor
	Climatronic Control Module, Instrument Panel Interior Temperature Sensor, Sunlight Photosensor 2, Sender for outlet temperautre
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	Climatronic Control Module, Right Front Air Outlet Button, Footwell/Cabin Temperature Differential button, Vent Open and Closed Indicator Lamp, Switch Illumination Lamp
	Climatronic Control Module, Left Rear Center Air Outlet Button,Vent Open andVentClosed Indicator Lamp
	Climatronic Control Module, Left Rear Defrost Button, Right Rear Center Console Air Outlet Button, Vent Open and Vent Closed Indicator Lamp
	Climatronic Control Module, Left Rear Footwell/ Defrost FlapMotor Position Sensor, Left Rear Footwell Temperature Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, Right Rear Footwell/ Defrost Flap Motor Position Sensor, Right Rear Footwell Temperature Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, A/C Pressure/temperature sensor, Outside Air temperature Sensor, Fresh Air Intake Duct Temperature Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, Back Pressure Flap Motor Position Sensor, Right Footwell Flap Motor Position Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, Front Warm Air Flap Motor Position Sensor, Right Front Defrost/Upper Body Shut-off Flap Motor Position Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, Defroster Flap Motor Position Sensor, Left Heater and Right Heater Core Temperature Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, Left Footwell Flap Motor Position Sensor, Front Cold Air FlapMotor Position Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, Left Front Defrost/Upper Body Shut-off Flap Motor Position Sensor, Left B-piilar/Footwell Shut-off Flap Motor Position Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, Recirculation Flap Motor Position Sensor, Right B-Pillar/Footwell Shutoff Flap Motor Position Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, Right Rear and Left Rear Center Console Cold Air Flap Motor Position Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, Right Rear and Left Rear Center ConsoleWarm Air Flap Motor Position Sensor
	Climatronic Control Module, Left and Right Heat Regulating Valve, Coolant Pump, Sensor for air quality, A/C Comprssor Regulator Valve
	Climatronic Control Module, Control Module for fresh air blower, Left and Right Rear Footwell Heater, Fresh Rear Footwell Heater
	Climatronic Control Module, Door control module, driver side, Right Rear and Driver’s Defrost Button
	Roof Electronics Control Module, Windshield Moisture/ Temperature Sensor
	Door control module, Rear Information Display Control Head, Front Passenger’s Defrost Button
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